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BENEFICIARIES UNDER PMFBY

2745. SHRI BIKASH RANJAN BHATTACHARYYA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of beneficiaries covered under Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY)

in the year 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 till date;

(b) the number of claims pending under the scheme; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries under PMFBY, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a) : About 2380.45 lakh farmer applications enrolled during 2020-21 to 2022-23 under the

Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (PMFBY).


(b) : Claims of Rs. 3539 crore are pending since inception of the scheme in 2016 to 2021-22

under the scheme.


(c) : State-wise details of number of farmer application enrolled from 2020-21 to 2022-23

under the scheme are given in Annexure.


Annexure

State-wise details of number of farmer applications enrolled under PMFBY from 2020-
21 to 2022-23 (as on 28.02.2023)

(in lakhs)

State 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-23

A & N Islands  0.00 0.01 0.00

Assam  16.60 10.67 3.08

Chhattisgarh  51.63 58.38 76.23

Goa  0.00 0.00 0.00

Haryana  16.51 14.50 13.86

Himachal Pradesh  2.41 2.34 2.39

Jammu & Kashmir  0.00 0.91 0.67

Karnataka  16.07 19.34 26.33

Kerala  0.76 0.99 1.18

Madhya Pradesh  84.39 92.68 157.16

Maharashtra  124.10 99.01 106.72

Manipur  0.00 0.03 0.03

Meghalaya  0.00 0.00 0.00

Odisha  97.53 81.56 81.14

Puducherry  0.11 0.36 0.31

Rajasthan  107.60 344.63 365.54

Sikkim  0.00 0.02 0.02

Tamil Nadu  59.30 60.47 46.15

Tripura  2.57 3.36 3.21

Uttar Pradesh  41.90 40.68 38.74

Uttarakhand  1.71 1.83 2.77

Grand  Total 623.19 831.76 925.50
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